SmithNephew

Medical Education

Surgical Approaches for Internal Fixation (SAIF°)
May 8 - 9, 2020

Smith & Nephew — Innovation Centre
Chair: Stephen Quinnan, MD

Faculty: TBD

Friday, May 8

Time  Session Speaker
7:30 AM  Buses will depart from the Hotel
8:00  Course Registration / Breakfast All

8:25  Chairman’s remarks / Faculty introductions
8:30 Proximal Humerus Fractures
8:45  Humeral Shaft Fractures
9:00  Elbow Fractures Proximal Ulna / Radius / Terrible Triad
9:15  Demo - Deltopectoral / Deltoid Splitting / Humeral Nailing Approach
9:40  Lab - Deltopectoral / Deltoid Splitting / Humeral Nailing Approach All Faculty
10:10  Demo — Antero-lateral and Posterior Approach
10:20  Lab - Antero-lateral and Posterior Approach All Faculty
10:50  Demo - Distal Humerus Osteotomy
11:00  Demo — Triad (Olecranon, Coranoid, Radial Head) Approach
11:10  Lab - Elbow - Distal Humerus / Triad Approach All Faculty
1:50  Working Lunch - Case Discussions
1:15 PM  Distal Radius / Both Bone Forearm
1:35 Surgical Approaches to the Hip
1:55  Semi-extended Nailing
2:15 Demo - Distal Radius / Forearm Approach
2:35 Lab - Distal Radius / Forearm Approach All Faculty
3:05  Demo - Smith Petersen Approach
Demo — IM Nailing Semi-extended Nailing with SURESHOT® using Distal

310 Locking Screws
3:30 Lab - Smith Petersen and Watson Jones Approaches All Faculty
5:00 Optional “open” labs All Faculty

5:30  Depart to the hotel



Saturday, May 9

Time
7:00 AM
7:30
8:00
8:20
8:40
9:00
9:20
9:30
9:50
10:10
10:20
10:40
11:00
11:10
1:40
12:15 PM
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:15
2:00
2:15

Session

Buses will depart from the Hotel

Course Registration / Breakfast

Compartment Syndrome

Distal Femur Fractures

Proximal Tibia Fractures

Pilon Fractures

Demo - Fasciotomy and Distal Femur Perc Plate
Lab - Distal Femur Perc Plating

Lab - Leg Fasciotomy, 1incision and 2 incision
Demo — Proximal Tibia Medial and Lateral

Lab - Proximal Tibia Postero-Medial Approach
Lab - Proximal Tibia Lateral Approach and Perc Plate
Demo - Pilon Antero-lateral and Perc Medial

Lab - Antero-lateral Approach & Perc Medial
Working Lunch with Case Discussions

Talus Fractures

Calcaneus Fractures

Demo - Talus Lateral Approach

Demo — Calcaneus: Medial and Lateral Approach
Lab - Talus and Calcaneus

Closing Remarks

Airport and hotel departures

Speaker

All

All Faculty
All Faculty

All Faculty
All Faculty

All Faculty

All Faculty



